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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 
 
Tronox Limited, 

a corporation 
 
National Industrialization Company 
(TASNEE), 

a corporation, 
 
National Titanium Dioxide Company Limited 
(Cristal), 

a corporation, and 
 
Cristal USA Inc., 

a corporation,  
 
Respondents. 
  

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 9377 
 
 
 

 
RESPONDENT TRONOX LIMITED’S RESPONSE TO  

LOMON BILLIONS’ MOTION TO QUASH  
 

 From the outset of discovery, Respondent Tronox Limited (“Tronox”) has sought Lomon 

Billions’ participation as a relevant third party in this case.  Lomon Billions is the largest Chinese 

producer of titanium dioxide (“TiO2”) and one of the largest TiO2 producers in the world.  The 

actions of Chinese TiO2 producers, including Lomon Billions in 
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lapses in time, Lomon Billions agreed to produce a small number of documents from an 

international entity and a representative most knowledgeable only from Billions America 

Corporation.  Lomon Billions designated Director of Sales, North America, Megan O’Malley Noe, 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on June 4, 2018, I filed the foregoing document electronically using the 
FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

 
Donald S. Clark    The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Secretary     Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission   Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580   Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 
 
   
I also certify that I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to:  
 
Chuck Louglin    James L. Cooper 
Dominic Vote     Seth Wiener 
       
Federal Trade Commission   Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW   601 Massachusetts Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20580     Washington DC 20001 
cloughlin@ftc.gov     james.cooper@arnoldporter.com 
dvote@ftc.gov     seth.wiener@arnoldporter.com  
      carlamaria.mata@arnoldporter.com  
  
    
Counsel supporting Complaint  Counsel for Respondents National Industrialization 
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CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING 

 
I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and correct 
copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed document that is 



Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on June 04, 2018, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Respondent Tronox Limited's
Response to Lomon Billion's Motion to Quash, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on June 04, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Respondent
Tronox Limited's Response to Lomon Billion's Motion to Quash, upon:
 
Seth Wiener
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
seth.wiener@apks.com
Respondent
 
Matthew Shultz
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
matthew.shultz@apks.com
Respondent
 
Albert Teng
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
albert.teng@apks.com
Respondent
 
Michael Williams
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
michael.williams@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
David Zott
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
dzott@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Matt Reilly
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
matt.reilly@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Andrew Pruitt
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
andrew.pruitt@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Susan Davies
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
susan.davies@kirkland.com
Respondent
 



Michael Becker



shughto@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Joonsuk  Lee
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jlee4@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Meredith Levert
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mlevert@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jon Nathan
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jnathan@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
James Rhilinger
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jrhilinger@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Blake Risenmay
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
brisenmay@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Kristian Rogers
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
krogers@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Z. Lily Rudy
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
zrudy@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Robert Tovsky
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
rtovsky@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Dominic Vote
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
dvote@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Cecelia Waldeck
Attorney



Federal Trade Commission
cwaldeck@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Katherine Clemons
Associate
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
katherine.clemons@arnoldporter.com
Respondent
 
Eric D. Edmondson
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
eedmondson@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
David Morris
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
DMORRIS1@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Zachary Avallone
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
zachary.avallone@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Rohan Pai
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
rpai@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Rachel Hansen
Associate
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
rachel.hansen@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Peggy D.  Bayer Femenella
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
pbayer@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Grace Brier
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
grace.brier@kirkland.com
Respondent
 
Alicia Burns-Wright
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
aburnswright@ftc.gov
Complaint
 



 
Seth Weiner
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
Respondent
 
 
 
 

Andrew Pruitt
Attorney


